

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

December 11, 2023

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA

City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite

	OF THE CITY MAN OF
CITY	F BACOOR, CAVITE
eference no.	:
eceived by:	SARAH LAGASCA
ate / Time:	12/11/23 /3:07 PM
046) 481-410	10 Loc. 411 or 1

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action, to wit;

- 1. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-390, Series of 2023 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH CABLE LINK HOLDINGS CORPORATION (CLHC) ON INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY TO INCREASE ADMINISTRATIVE AND OPERATIONAL EFFICIENCY AND PROVIDE HIGH QUALITY GOVERNMENT SERVICE, ECONOMIC BENEFITS, AND IMPROVEMENT IN THE LIVES OF BACOOREÑOS";
- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-391, Series of 2023 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR TO SIGN THE DEED OF DONATION WITH ACCEPTANCE BETWEEN THE BACOOR CITY GOVERNMENT AND THE HEIRS OF BASILIO AQUINO INVOLVING A PARCEL OF LAND TO BE USED AS A ROAD RIGHT OF WAY";
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-394, Series of 2023 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR TO SIGN A DEED OF DONATION AND ACCEPTANCE ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR REGARDING THE THIRTY-FIVE (35) MOTOR VEHICLES OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR TO BE DONATED TO DIFFERENT BARANGAYS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE"; and
- 4. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-399, Series of 2023 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AND SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH ABOITIZ POWER CORP., ABOITIZ FOUNDATION, INC., AND CHIN SU CORPORATION RELATING TO THE DONATION OF MEDICINES AND MEDICAL SUPPLIES TO BARANGAY REAL HEALTH CENTER IN THE CITY OF BACOOR".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY: KHALID A. ATEGA JR.
Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary